
 

“As it was in the beginning of our people one drum,  
one prayer and one circle we defended all of humanity 

with one drum, one prayer and one circle.” ~ Dr. Wendsler Nosie Sr. 

 

Saturday, October 9
• 6:30 a.m. – Personal Day of Prayer at Oak Flat
Sunday, October 10 
• 9:00 a.m. – Holy Ground blessing at Dripping Springs

(San Carlos - Hwy 70 milepost 264)
Monday, October 11
• 9:00 a.m. - Webinar with Jesuit Conference of the U.S. & Canada
• Statement at Indigenous Peoples Day (Alcatraz)
Tuesday, October 12
• 5:00 p.m. – Dinner with Chairman Rambler
Wednesday, October 13
• 12:00 p.m. – Redrum escort out of San Carlos from

(Burdette Hall - heading to Tucson)
• 4:00 p.m. – “A” mountain blessing by Tohono O’odham
• 6:30 p.m. – Southside Presbyterian Church 
Thursday, October 13
• 8:30 a.m. – Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
• 2:30 p.m. – Brophy College Prep Native American Club
• 5:00 p.m. – Pee Posh Gila River Indian Community
Friday, October 15
• 11:00 a.m. – Colorado River Indian Tribes
• 3:00 p.m. – Quechan/Cocopah Indian Tribes

Saturday, October 16
• 11:00 a.m. – Morongo/Pauma Valley
Sunday, October 17
• 4:00 p.m. – Wishtoyo Chumash/L.A. Native collective
Monday, October 18
• 3:00 p.m. – Stanford University
Tuesday, October 19
• St. Ignatius College Prep
Wednesday, October 20
• 4:00 p.m. Prayer Rally at the Federal Building on 7th & Mission
Thursday, October 21
• Day of Prayer (Time/Location – TBD)
Friday, October 22
• Listening Session/Press Conference (Time/Location – TBD)

For updates visit apache-stronghold.com


